nga global assurance

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Banneker Supply Chain Solutions, Inc

25 John A Cummings Way Woonsocket RI 02895 United States of America

Central function listed above. See appendix for additional locations

applicable to:

Supply Chain Management Solutions and Integrated Logistics Services

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100:2016

and in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012.

For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: 10663 EAC Code: 29 Certified Since: February 11, 2000 Valid Until: November 1, 2025 Reissued: November 4, 2022 Cycle Issued: November 4, 2022 Site Structure: Multiple Sites Prior Cycle Exp Date: November 1, 2022

Page 1 of 2

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program.

Appendix to Certificate Number: 10663

Includes Facilities Located at:

Banneker Supply Chain Solutions, Inc Certificate Number 10663 25 John A Cummings Way Woonsocket RI 02895

Banneker Supply Chain Solutions, Inc

Certificate Number 10663 85 Durfree Street North Kingstown RI 02852 United States of America

United States of America

Banneker Supply Chain Solutions, Inc Certificate Number 10663 127 Jetplex Circle, Suite 2 Madison AL 35758 United States of America

Supply Chain Management Solutions and Integrated Logistics Services

Supply Chain Management Solutions and Integrated Logistics Services

Supply Chain Management Solutions and Integrated Logistics Services

Certified Since: February 11, 2000 Valid Until: November 1, 2025 Reissued: November 4, 2022 Cycle Issued: November 4, 2022

Page 2 of 2

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program.